FULL ONE YEAR (365) DAYS WARRANTY 
ON NORMAL WEAR PARTS
Normal wear parts are defined as blade 
adaptors, blades, grass bags and tires.  
These parts are warranted to the original 
purchaser to be free from defects in  
material and workmanship for a period of  
three hundred and sixty-five (365) days from 
the date of retail purchase.

HOW TO OBTAIN SERVICE
Warranty service is available by calling 
the toll-free helpline at 1.866.523.5218.
The factory will not accept the return of a 
complete unit unless prior written permission 
has been extended by YARDWORKS